BILL NO.	
ORDINANCE	NO.

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF FRESNO, CALIFORNIA, RESCINDING COUNCIL ACTION ADOPTING ORDINANCE NO. 2017-54.

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The council action taken on October 12, 2017, adopting Ordinance 2017-54 amending subsection (B) of Section 15-2750 relating to Recycling Facilities is hereby rescinded. Section 15-2750 shall remain in the form in which it existed prior to Council's action adopting Ordinance 2017-54.

SECTION 2. The Council deems this Ordinance to be necessary as an emergency action as it is being done pursuant to the Court's Order.

SECTION 3. Pursuant to Sections 603 and 610 of the Charter of the City of Fresno, this Ordinance shall take effect upon passage.

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

	1 of 2	
Date Adopted:		
Date Approved		
Effective Date:		Ordinance No.
City Attorney Approval:		Ordinarice No.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF FRESNO) ss. CITY OF FRESNO)	
I, YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk of t foregoing ordinance was adopted by the Coun meeting held on the day of	cil of the City of Fresno, at a regular
AYES : NOES : ABSENT : ABSTAIN :	
	YVONNE SPENCE, MMC City Clerk
	BY:
APPROVED AS TO FORM: DOUGLAS T. SLOAN, City Attorney	
BY: Katie Doerr Date Chief Assistant City Attorney	

KBD:ns [80360ns/kbd] 5/29/18